GPS receiverGPS receiverGPS receiverGPS receiver        GNS302uLP GNS302uLP GNS302uLP GNS302uLP     Datasheet V0.4 Datasheet V0.4 Datasheet V0.4 Datasheet V0.4
                                                 confidential informationconfidential informationconfidential informationconfidential information                    preliminarypreliminarypreliminarypreliminary specification
© GNS – Electronics GmbH 2018
V 0.4, Oct 4  2018
1
1111 INTRODUCTIONINTRODUCTIONINTRODUCTIONINTRODUCTION
GNS302uLP is a complete GPS receiver that is optimized for very low power consumption. Thanks to an advanced dynamic
power management technology, the current is reduced to a minimum of ~7 mA (<25mW). Average power savings in

22
16 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering information
TypeTypeTypeType Part#Part#Part#Part# label markinglabel markinglabel markinglabel marking    DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription
GNS302uLP 4037735105393
GNS302uLP
YYWW
2.5_39
SN
GNS302uLP GPS receiver
YYWW  date code
FW Version
SN  serial number
17 QUALITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Test Standard Parameters
PCB Inspection IPC-6012B, Class 2. Qualification and Performance
Specification for Rigid Printed Boards - Jan 2007
Assembly
Inspection
IPC-A-610-D, Class 2 “Acceptability of
electronic assemblies”
Temperature Range ETSI EN 300 019-2-7 specification T 7.3 -30 °C, +25 °C, +85 °C, operating
Damp Heat ETSI EN 300 019-2-7 specification T 7.3 +70 °C, 80% RH, 96 hrs, non-operating
Thermal Shock ETSI EN 300 019-2-7 specification T 7.3 E -40 °C ... +85 °C, 200 cycles
Vibration ISO16750-3 Random vibration, 10~1000Hz, 27.8m/s2, 8hrs/axis, X, Y,
Z 8hrs for each 3 axis non-operating
Shock ISO16750-3 Half-sinusoidal 50g, 6ms, 10time/face,
±X, ±Y and ±Z non-operating
Moisture/Reflow Sensitivity IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020D.1 MSL3
Storage        (Dry Pack) IPC/JEDEC J-STD-033C MSL3
Solderability EN/IEC 60068-2-58 Test Td More than 90% of the electrode should be cove-red by
solder. Solder temperature 245 °C ± 5 °C
Moisture SensitivityMoisture SensitivityMoisture SensitivityMoisture Sensitivity
GNS ships all devices dry packed in tape on reel with desiccant and moisture level indicator sealed in an airtight
package. If on receiving the goods the moisture indicator is pink in color or a puncture of the airtight seal packaging is
observed, then follow J-STD-033 “Handling and Use of Moisture/Reflow Sensitive Surface Mount Devices”.
Storage Storage Storage Storage (Out(Out(Out(Out    ofofofof    Bag)Bag)Bag)Bag)
The GNS 302uLP modules meet MSL Level 3 of the JEDEC specification J-STD-020D - 168 hours Floor
Life (out of bag) ≤30 °C/60% RH. If the stated floor life expires prior to reflow process then follow J-STD-
033 “Handling and Use of Moisture/Reflow Sensitive Surface Mount Devices”.
This product is free of environmental hazardous substances and complies with 2002/95/EC. (RoHS
directive).